of the Board may vote to initiate foreclosure on the Lien in an executive session meeting of the 
Board. The Board may only authorize foreclosure on a Lien for those regular, special, 
reimbursement assessments which are of an amount equal to or exceeding one thousand eight 
hundred dollars ($1,800) exclusive of late charges, fees, costs of collection, attorney fees, and 
interest, or which are more than twelve (12) months delinquent. The Board shall record the vote 
in the minutes of the next meeting of the Board open to all members. Confidentiality shall be